
eTendering System Government of Kerala

Tender Details

Date : 03-Feb-2023 04:29 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain ANERT

Tender Reference
Number

ANERT-TECH/25/2023-PE1(RTS)

Tender ID 2023_ANERT_554370_1

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract EPC Contract

Tender Category Works No. of Covers 2

General Technical
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical Evaluation
Allowed

No

Payment Mode Online
Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Online
Bankers

S.No Bank Name
1 SBI MOPS

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1
Fee/PreQual
/Technical

.pdf Technical Bid

.pdf
PQ
Documents

.pdf

Pre
Agreement
and Signed
Tender
Document

2 Finance .xls Financial Bid

.pdf Financial Bid

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 11,800]

Tender Fee in ₹ 11,800

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 2,00,000 EMD through BG/ST
or EMD Exemption
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Work /Item(s)

Title Request for Selection (RFS) of agency for the Implementation of Solar Power Plants of cumulative capacity of
1 MW at Government Medical College Campus, Thiruvananthapuram under Solar City project funded by
Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd

Work Description Request for Selection (RFS) of agency for the Implementation of Solar Power Plants of cumulative capacity of
1 MW

Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Tender Value in ₹ NA Product Category Solar Power
Plants

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work(Days) 60 

Location Government Medical College
Campus, Trivandrum

Pincode 695011 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place ANERT
HQ

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLin...

1 of 2 03-02-2023, 04:29 pm

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


Critical Dates

Publish Date 01-Feb-2023 01:00 PM Bid Opening Date 16-Feb-2023 03:30 PM

Document Download / Sale Start
Date

01-Feb-2023 01:00 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

15-Feb-2023 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 01-Feb-2023 01:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 15-Feb-2023 03:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document Size
(in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT and Abstract 239.76

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document Size
(in KB)

1 Tender Documents MedicalCollegeTD.pdf Tender Document 2049.48
2 Additional Documents PreAgree.pdf Pre Agreement 143.97
3 BOQ BOQ_814399.xls Financial Bid 410.50

Tender Inviting Authority

Name CEO ANERT

Address Office of CEO, ANERT Law College Road, Vikas Bhavan. PO, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 033, Kerala

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLin...

2 of 2 03-02-2023, 04:29 pm



 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

 

Competitive e-tenders in two cover system with Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Price 

Bid are invited from experience and eligible bidders to participate in the Request for 

Selection (RFS) of agency for the Implementation of Solar Power Plants of cumulative 

capacity of 1 MW at Government Medical College Campus, Thiruvananthapuram 

under Solar City project funded by Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd. The e-tender 

documents can be downloaded from the e-tendering website of Govt. of Kerala. Tender 

form will not be available in any other form. 

Bid documents which include Eligibility criteria, “Technical Specifications”, various 

conditions of contract, formats, etc. can be downloaded from website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Any amendment (s)/corrigendum/clarifications with 

respect to this Bid shall be uploaded on the above website only. The Bidder should 

regularly follow up for any Amendment/Corrigendum/Clarification on the above website. 

 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01/02/2023 

CEO 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


 

TENDER ABSTRACT 

 

Ref. No. ANERT-TECH/25/2023-PE1(RTS) 

Document Description Implementation of 1 MWp Grid Connected Solar PV 

Power Plant at Government Medical College campus 

Name of Work Design, Supply, Engineering, Erection Testing, 

Commissioning of SPV Power Plant of cumulative 

capacity of 1 MWp with Grid connectivity along with 

10 years of Operation & Maintenance at various  

Site Government Medical College Campus, 
Thiruvananthapuram 

Download of Tender Form http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Last date of submission of Tender 15/02/2023 @ 3.00 PM 

Date and Time of Bid opening 

(Techno-Commercial) 
16/02/2023 @ 3.30 PM 

Cost of Tender form Rs. 11,800/- (Including GST) 

EMD Rs. 2,00,000/- 

Warranty period 

10-year warranty and complete Operation & 

Maintenance. Minimum guaranteed PR and CUF of the 

plant as specified in the Technical Specification to be 

maintained. 

Availability of Tender Forms Website http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Place of opening of tender Office of CEO, ANERT 

Law College Road, Vikas Bhavan. PO, 

Thiruvananthapuram – 695 033, Kerala 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01/02/2023 

 
 

Sd/- 
CEO 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


 

Important Note: Prospective Bidders are requested to remain updated for any 

notices/amendments/clarifications etc. to the RFS document through the website 

www.anert.gov.in/www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. No separate notifications will be issued for such 

notices/amendments/clarification etc. in the print media or individually.  

DISCLAIMER 

1. Though adequate care has been taken while preparing the NIT document, the Bidders 

shall satisfy themselves that the document is complete in all respect. Intimation 

regarding any discrepancy shall be given to this office immediately. If no intimation is 

received from any Bidder within Ten (10) days from the date of notification of NIT / 

issuance of e-Tender documents, it shall be considered that the document is complete 

in all respect and has been received / acknowledged by the Bidder(s). 

2. Agency for New and Renewable Energy Research and Technology (ANERT) reserves 

the right to modify, amend or supplement this document. 

3. While this tender document has been prepared in good faith, neither ANERT nor their 

employees or advisors make any representation or warranty, express or implied, or 

accept any responsibility or liability, whatsoever, in respect of any statements or 

omissions herein, or the accuracy, completeness or reliability of information, and shall 

incur no liability under any law, statute, rules or regulations as to the accuracy, 

reliability or completeness of this document, even if any loss or damage is caused by 

any act or omission on their part. 

http://www.anert.gov.in/www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

	eTendering System Government of Kerala
	NITAbs



